
Superbike
Cto Catalunya de Motociclisme-Copa de España de Velocidad 2025
Entrenamiento Cronometrado

Classification
No Rider Nat Team Bike Time Lap Total Gap KphTires Cl.

1:48.976 153.8- -JONATHAN RASTRERO MES COMPETICIÓ 1091 40 SBKSUZUKIESP Pirelli

1:49.248 153.5+0.272 +0.272RUBEN JORGE DA SILVA 1092 70 SBKYAMAHAPOR

1:50.436 151.8+1.460 +1.188ALBERTO URKIJO GV RACING 10103 77 SBKYAMAHAESP Pirelli

1:51.013 151.0+2.037 +0.577FELIX RODRIGUEZ BOX 69 RACING TEAM 10104 61 SBKKAWASAKIESP Dunlop

1:51.639 150.2+2.663 +0.626JESUS MARTIN TEAM TUGA 1285 69 SBKBMW MOTORRADESP Dunlop

1:52.140 149.5+3.164 +0.501DAVID PEREZ MOTORBIKECUP 1266 43 SBKKAWASAKIESP Michelin

1:52.811 148.6+3.835 +0.671YURI TEMPESTI LBT SQUADRA CORSE 877 7 SBKBMW MOTORRADITA Pirelli

1:53.254 148.0+4.278 +0.443JULIO DOMINGUEZ TEAM HONDA LAGLISSE 328 92 SBKHONDAESP Dunlop

1:53.270 148.0+4.294 +0.016DIMITRI TEMPESTI LBT SQUADRA CORSE 769 72 SBKBMW MOTORRADITA Pirelli

1:54.513 146.4+5.537 +1.243MIGUEL ANGEL CONCHOUSO ASSOCIACIO DREAM RT 13610 28 FCMSIN MARCAESP

1:56.129 144.4+7.153 +1.616JAVIER ROMERO MOTO CLUB MANRESA 11511 18 FCMAPRILIAESP

1:56.398 144.0+7.422 +0.269DAVID GARCIA CD CIV MOTORSPORT 6612 74 FCMYAMAHAESP

1:57.487 142.7+8.511 +1.089EDUARD ROJAS MOTOR CLUB 80 101013 9 FCMKAWASAKIESP

1:58.490 141.5+9.514 +1.003MANUEL GARCIA ESCUDERIA OSONA 111114 19 FCMSUZUKIESP

1:59.238 140.6+10.262 +0.748JOHNNY GONZALEZ JGR COMPETICION 11715 27 SBKKAWASAKIESP Pirelli

2:00.717 138.9+11.741 +1.479MAURIZIO BIANCA LBT SQUADRA CORSE 111116 55 SBKAPRILIAITA Pirelli

   Max. qual. time: 2:05.322

2:12.712 126.3JERONI BASTE CLUB DEPORTIVO EASYRACE 324 FCMKAWASAKIESP

MARTI AGNE171 YAMAHAESP

1:48.976Lap 9 153.8 KphJONATHAN RASTREROFastest Lap:

DRYTrack Status:
Published at: ..............................

Timekeeper:

Denís del Pozo

Clerk of the Course:

Rafa Vilarrúbias
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Entrenamiento Cronometrado
Cto Catalunya de Motociclisme-Copa de España de Velocidad 2025
Superbike

Classification by Class

No Rider Nat Team Bike Time Lap Total Gap Kph

SBK
1:48.976 153.8401 MES COMPETICIÓJONATHAN RASTRERO SUZUKI 9 10ESP

1:49.248 +0.272 +0.272 153.5702 RUBEN JORGE DA SILVA YAMAHA 9 10POR

1:50.436 +1.460 +1.188 151.8773 GV RACINGALBERTO URKIJO YAMAHA 10 10ESP

1:51.013 +2.037 +0.577 151.0614 BOX 69 RACING TEAMFELIX RODRIGUEZ KAWASAKI 10 10ESP

1:51.639 +2.663 +0.626 150.2695 TEAM TUGAJESUS MARTIN BMW MOTORRAD 8 12ESP

1:52.140 +3.164 +0.501 149.5436 MOTORBIKECUPDAVID PEREZ KAWASAKI 6 12ESP

1:52.811 +3.835 +0.671 148.677 LBT SQUADRA CORSEYURI TEMPESTI BMW MOTORRAD 7 8ITA

1:53.254 +4.278 +0.443 148.0928 TEAM HONDA LAGLISSEJULIO DOMINGUEZ HONDA 2 3ESP

1:53.270 +4.294 +0.016 148.0729 LBT SQUADRA CORSEDIMITRI TEMPESTI BMW MOTORRAD 6 7ITA

1:59.238 +10.262 +5.968 140.62710 JGR COMPETICIONJOHNNY GONZALEZ KAWASAKI 7 11ESP

2:00.717 +11.741 +1.479 138.95511 LBT SQUADRA CORSEMAURIZIO BIANCA APRILIA 11 11ITA

FCM
1:54.513 146.4281 ASSOCIACIO DREAM RTMIGUEL ANGEL CONCHOUSO SIN MARCA 6 13ESP

1:56.129 +1.616 +1.616 144.4182 MOTO CLUB MANRESAJAVIER ROMERO APRILIA 5 11ESP

1:56.398 +1.885 +0.269 144.0743 CD CIV MOTORSPORTDAVID GARCIA YAMAHA 6 6ESP

1:57.487 +2.974 +1.089 142.794 MOTOR CLUB 80EDUARD ROJAS KAWASAKI 10 10ESP

1:58.490 +3.977 +1.003 141.5195 ESCUDERIA OSONAMANUEL GARCIA SUZUKI 11 11ESP

   Max. qual. time: 2:05.322
2:12.712 126.34 CLUB DEPORTIVO EASYRACEJERONI BASTE KAWASAKI 2 3ESP

DRYTrack Status:Published at: ..............................

Timekeeper:

Denís del Pozo

Clerk of the Course:

Rafa Vilarrúbias
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Entrenamiento Cronometrado
Cto Catalunya de Motociclisme-Copa de España de Velocidad 2025
Superbike

Classification by Division

No Rider Nat Team Bike Time Lap Total Gap Kph

FED CAT
1:51.013 151.0611 BOX 69 RACING TEAMFELIX RODRIGUEZ KAWASAKI 10 10ESP

1:54.513 +3.500 +3.500 146.4282 ASSOCIACIO DREAM RTMIGUEL ANGEL CONCHOUSO SIN MARCA 6 13ESP

1:56.129 +5.116 +1.616 144.4183 MOTO CLUB MANRESAJAVIER ROMERO APRILIA 5 11ESP

1:56.398 +5.385 +0.269 144.0744 CD CIV MOTORSPORTDAVID GARCIA YAMAHA 6 6ESP

1:57.487 +6.474 +1.089 142.795 MOTOR CLUB 80EDUARD ROJAS KAWASAKI 10 10ESP

1:58.490 +7.477 +1.003 141.5196 ESCUDERIA OSONAMANUEL GARCIA SUZUKI 11 11ESP

   Max. qual. time: 2:05.322
2:12.712 126.34 CLUB DEPORTIVO EASYRACEJERONI BASTE KAWASAKI 2 3ESP

DRYTrack Status:Published at: ..............................

Timekeeper:

Denís del Pozo

Clerk of the Course:

Rafa Vilarrúbias

29/11/2025 Page 1 / 1



Entrenamiento Cronometrado
Cto Catalunya de Motociclisme-Copa de España de Velocidad 2025
Superbike

Classification by Group

No Rider Nat Team Bike Time Lap Total Gap Kph

SBK 40
1:48.976 153.8401 MES COMPETICIÓJONATHAN RASTRERO SUZUKI 9 10ESP

1:50.436 +1.460 +1.460 151.8772 GV RACINGALBERTO URKIJO YAMAHA 10 10ESP

1:51.013 +2.037 +0.577 151.0613 BOX 69 RACING TEAMFELIX RODRIGUEZ KAWASAKI 10 10ESP

1:53.254 +4.278 +2.241 148.0924 TEAM HONDA LAGLISSEJULIO DOMINGUEZ HONDA 2 3ESP

1:53.270 +4.294 +0.016 148.0725 LBT SQUADRA CORSEDIMITRI TEMPESTI BMW MOTORRAD 6 7ITA

1:59.238 +10.262 +5.968 140.6276 JGR COMPETICIONJOHNNY GONZALEZ KAWASAKI 7 11ESP

2:00.717 +11.741 +1.479 138.9557 LBT SQUADRA CORSEMAURIZIO BIANCA APRILIA 11 11ITA

DRYTrack Status:Published at: ..............................

Timekeeper:

Denís del Pozo

Clerk of the Course:

Rafa Vilarrúbias
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Entrenamiento Cronometrado
Cto Catalunya de Motociclisme-Copa de España de Velocidad 2025
Superbike

Best Sector Times

Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3
Pos Rider Time Rider Time Rider Time Pos Rider

Ideal 
Lap

Best 
LapNo No No No

1 R.JORGE DA SILVA 18.903 J.RASTRERO 33.688 R.JORGE DA SILVA 22.670 1:48.809 1:48.976 (1)170 40 70 40 J.RASTRERO

2 J.RASTRERO 19.125 R.JORGE DA SILVA 33.906 A.URKIJO 22.701 1:49.111 1:49.248 (2)240 70 77 70 R.JORGE DA SILVA

3 F.RODRIGUEZ 19.185 A.URKIJO 34.202 J.RASTRERO 22.736 1:50.120 1:50.436 (3)361 77 40 77 A.URKIJO

4 A.URKIJO 19.188 F.RODRIGUEZ 34.425 F.RODRIGUEZ 22.742 1:50.820 1:51.013 (4)477 61 61 61 F.RODRIGUEZ

5 J.MARTIN 19.230 Y.TEMPESTI 34.582 J.MARTIN 22.825 1:51.256 1:51.639 (5)569 7 69 69 J.MARTIN

6 D.PEREZ 19.316 J.MARTIN 34.602 D.PEREZ 22.976 1:51.809 1:52.140 (6)643 69 43 43 D.PEREZ

7 J.ROMERO 19.482 J.DOMINGUEZ 34.985 M.CONCHOUSO 23.363 1:52.378 1:52.811 (7)718 92 28 7 Y.TEMPESTI

8 D.TEMPESTI 19.526 D.PEREZ 35.003 J.DOMINGUEZ 23.472 1:52.775 1:53.254 (8)872 43 92 92 J.DOMINGUEZ

9 J.DOMINGUEZ 19.598 D.TEMPESTI 35.086 Y.TEMPESTI 23.487 1:53.186 1:53.270 (9)992 72 7 72 D.TEMPESTI

10 Y.TEMPESTI 19.624 M.CONCHOUSO 35.671 J.ROMERO 23.930 1:53.685 1:54.513 (10)107 28 18 28 M.CONCHOUSO

11 M.CONCHOUSO 19.682 D.GARCIA 36.042 D.TEMPESTI 23.970 1:55.307 1:56.129 (11)1128 74 72 18 J.ROMERO

12 D.GARCIA 20.249 J.ROMERO 36.196 D.GARCIA 24.089 1:56.116 1:56.398 (12)1274 18 74 74 D.GARCIA

13 M.GARCIA 20.302 M.GARCIA 36.214 E.ROJAS 24.378 1:57.348 1:57.487 (13)1319 19 9 9 E.ROJAS

14 E.ROJAS 20.566 E.ROJAS 36.315 J.GONZALEZ 24.825 1:57.718 1:58.490 (14)149 9 27 19 M.GARCIA

15 M.BIANCA 20.630 J.GONZALEZ 36.694 M.GARCIA 24.902 1:58.602 1:59.238 (15)1555 27 19 27 J.GONZALEZ

16 J.GONZALEZ 20.744 M.BIANCA 36.939 M.BIANCA 25.749 2:00.142 2:00.717 (16)1627 55 55 55 M.BIANCA

17 J.BASTE 24.127 J.BASTE 40.261 J.BASTE 28.327 2:11.909 2:12.712 (17)174 4 4 4 J.BASTE
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Entrenamiento Cronometrado
Cto Catalunya de Motociclisme-Copa de España de Velocidad 2025
Superbike

Best Top Speed

Rider Team

Top 1 Top 2 Top 3 Top 4 Top 5

Kph Lap Kph Lap Kph Lap Kph Lap Kph Lap AvgNo Class

293.8 7 293.0 3 293.0 2 292.3 6 291.5 9 292.7BOX 69 RACING TEAM61 SBKFELIX RODRIGUEZ

292.3 5 289.1 4 286.9 3 285.4 6 283.1 9 287.4GV RACING77 SBKALBERTO URKIJO

290.7 7 286.9 5 286.1 11 283.9 4 282.4 10 286.0MOTO CLUB MANRESA18 FCMJAVIER ROMERO

290.7 6 289.9 10 287.6 9 286.1 2 284.6 8 287.870 SBKRUBEN JORGE DA SILVA

288.4 4 285.4 3 283.9 8 283.1 2 283.1 7 284.8LBT SQUADRA CORSE7 SBKYURI TEMPESTI

287.6 7 286.9 6 286.1 5 286.1 3 285.4 8 286.4MOTORBIKECUP43 SBKDAVID PEREZ

287.6 3 286.9 7 286.9 4 285.4 8 285.4 2 286.4TEAM TUGA69 SBKJESUS MARTIN

286.9 4 286.9 3 286.1 6 285.4 7 283.9 9 285.8MES COMPETICIÓ40 SBKJONATHAN RASTRERO

285.4 2 279.5 3 177.9 1 247.6TEAM HONDA LAGLISSE92 SBKJULIO DOMINGUEZ

283.1 2 280.9 11 275.2 6 271.8 5 271.8 4 276.6ESCUDERIA OSONA19 FCMMANUEL GARCIA

279.5 6 279.5 7 278.1 4 275.2 2 269.8 5 276.4LBT SQUADRA CORSE72 SBKDIMITRI TEMPESTI

278.8 10 277.3 4 273.2 9 270.4 3 144.4 8 248.8MOTOR CLUB 809 FCMEDUARD ROJAS

278.1 5 274.5 8 273.9 6 271.1 11 271.1 7 273.7LBT SQUADRA CORSE55 SBKMAURIZIO BIANCA

276.6 6 262.0 5 260.1 4 255.8 2 247.1 3 260.3CD CIV MOTORSPORT74 FCMDAVID GARCIA

271.1 13 267.8 9 266.5 12 265.8 8 265.2 4 267.3ASSOCIACIO DREAM RT28 FCMMIGUEL ANGEL CONCHOUSO

267.1 5 266.5 10 266.5 8 264.5 6 262.0 11 265.3JGR COMPETICION27 SBKJOHNNY GONZALEZ

202.5 2 184.0 3 144.2 1 176.9CLUB DEPORTIVO EASYRACE4 FCMJERONI BASTE

171 MARTI AGNE
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Entrenamiento Cronometrado
Cto Catalunya de Motociclisme-Copa de España de Velocidad 2025
Superbike

Fastest Lap Sequence

Elapsed BikeTeamRider TimeClass Kph LapNo

1:51.965 149.7  24:06.248 RUBEN JORGE DA SILVA SBKYAMAHA70

1:51.604 150.2  24:28.118 ALBERTO URKIJO SBKYAMAHAGV RACING77

1:51.277 150.7  35:57.525 RUBEN JORGE DA SILVA SBKYAMAHA70

1:50.982 151.1  36:19.100 ALBERTO URKIJO SBKYAMAHAGV RACING77

1:50.460 151.8  48:09.560 ALBERTO URKIJO SBKYAMAHAGV RACING77

1:48.976 153.8  937:26.025 JONATHAN RASTRERO SBKSUZUKIMES COMPETICIÓ40
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Entrenamiento Cronometrado
Cto Catalunya de Motociclisme-Copa de España de Velocidad 2025
Superbike

Sector Analysis
B

Lap Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Lap Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4

Personal Best Session Best Crossing the pit laneInvalidated Lap__

T.Spd T.Spd

SUZUKIMES COMPETICIÓ
40

JONATHAN RASTRERO ESP

3:35.327 1 24.39837.3731:58.748 34.808 184.0

1:52.152 2 23.68134.50019.526 34.445 283.9

1:52.072 3 23.38034.85319.583 34.256 286.9

1:51.868 4 23.27934.50819.895 34.186 286.9

1:51.391 5 23.25434.33719.491 34.309 283.1

1:51.304 6 23.20034.50419.330 34.270 286.1

B2:06.180 7 23.53435.01619.918 47.712 285.4

20:36.755 8 23.28834.468... 34.036 197.0

1:48.976 9 22.73633.85519.125 33.260 283.9

1:49.172 10 22.88933.68819.204 33.391 281.7

YAMAHA
70

RUBEN JORGE DA SILVA POR

2:14.283 1 23.77836.37639.529 34.600 154.4

1:51.965 2 23.50634.79819.494 34.167 286.1

1:51.277 3 23.09334.61619.440 34.128 282.4

B2:04.368 4 23.98034.91719.602 45.869 278.8

7:23.965 5 23.67134.6415:51.562 34.091 105.1

B2:10.172 6 27.02734.22619.037 49.882 290.7

16:32.336 7 23.97535.586... 34.323 197.7

1:50.629 8 23.13834.35319.325 33.813 284.6

1:49.248 9 22.67033.90619.040 33.632 287.6

1:50.259 10 22.85534.34618.903 34.155 289.9

YAMAHAGV RACING
77

ALBERTO URKIJO ESP

2:36.514 1 23.60535.8621:02.083 34.964 190.7

1:51.604 2 23.12034.87419.478 34.132 282.4

1:50.982 3 22.87134.35219.382 34.377 286.9

1:50.460 4 22.84034.40319.188 34.029 289.1

1:50.832 5 22.71434.39919.393 34.326 292.3

1:50.763 6 22.70134.51919.310 34.233 285.4

B2:08.582 7 25.36534.74819.332 49.137 283.1

21:40.474 8 23.63335.014... 34.710 193.8

1:52.106 9 24.33434.26319.351 34.158 283.1

1:50.436 10 22.82234.20219.330 34.082

KAWASAKIBOX 69 RACING TEAM
61

FELIX RODRIGUEZ ESP

3:00.764 1 24.66139.2891:20.083 36.731 204.7

1:56.164 2 23.97436.61819.679 35.893 293.0

1:54.614 3 23.67135.89619.548 35.499 293.0

1:53.514 4 23.33035.46419.533 35.187 291.5

1:54.276 5 23.90735.50219.571 35.296 285.4

1:52.487 6 23.33035.04119.300 34.816 292.3

B2:01.952 7 23.13035.16819.468 44.186 293.8

20:53.400 8 24.40436.441... 35.739 208.3

1:52.180 9 23.12835.05619.528 34.468 291.5

1:51.013 10 22.74234.42519.185 34.661 290.7

BMW MOTORRADTEAM TUGA
69

JESUS MARTIN ESP

2:26.683 1 23.62735.46052.278 35.318 191.4

1:55.363 2 23.60035.66319.432 36.668 285.4

1:54.128 3 24.39335.08119.573 35.081 287.6

1:52.102 4 23.06034.86819.285 34.889 286.9

1:52.102 5 23.06934.94019.446 34.647 283.9

1:52.068 6 22.82534.60219.786 34.855 284.6

1:52.071 7 23.26234.79619.351 34.662 286.9

1:51.639 8 22.93434.86719.239 34.599 285.4

B2:36.157 9 38.68734.83019.230 1:03.410 283.9

17:55.346 10 25.02736.282... 35.365 183.3

1:53.880 11 23.73035.27119.657 35.222 283.9

1:52.321 12 23.17635.10019.264 34.781 284.6

KAWASAKIMOTORBIKECUP
43

DAVID PEREZ ESP

2:26.775 1 23.54436.29451.731 35.206 192.1

1:55.398 2 23.10135.16819.691 37.438 280.2

1:54.075 3 24.19835.29919.689 34.889 286.1

1:52.984 4 23.42235.19419.545 34.823 285.4

1:53.476 5 23.67135.44019.776 34.589 286.1

1:52.140 6 23.16235.00319.461 34.514 286.9

1:53.148 7 23.32535.44719.316 35.060 287.6

1:52.506 8 23.05435.20919.428 34.815 285.4

B2:15.688 9 30.05835.17319.438 51.019 284.6

18:11.713 10 24.90836.244... 35.342 169.9

1:53.730 11 23.49435.38019.626 35.230 283.1

1:52.513 12 22.97635.10019.554 34.883 283.1

BMW MOTORRADLBT SQUADRA CORSE
7

YURI TEMPESTI ITA

2:47.803 1 24.89035.7571:11.566 35.590 186.2

1:54.439 2 23.68235.50120.135 35.121 283.1

1:55.490 3 24.05835.79120.005 35.636 285.4

B2:07.141 4 24.05436.05619.901 47.130 288.4

B9:59.067 5 32.39940.5047:58.198 47.966 124.8

16:41.174 6 26.51736.714... 35.060 191.4

1:52.811 7 23.48734.84219.797 34.685 283.1

1:52.918 8 23.66734.58219.624 35.045 283.9

HONDATEAM HONDA LAGLISSE
92

JULIO DOMINGUEZ ESP

11:39.043 1 24.05036.682... 35.671 177.9

1:53.254 2 23.47235.31119.751 34.720 285.4

1:53.557 3 24.17434.98519.598 34.800 279.5

BMW MOTORRADLBT SQUADRA CORSE
72

DIMITRI TEMPESTI ITA

2:56.460 1 26.73237.6431:14.505 37.580 186.8

1:57.420 2 24.58136.01720.127 36.695 275.2

1:55.249 3 24.26835.53920.366 35.076 258.2

1:54.488 4 24.38835.36019.905 34.835 278.1

1:55.940 5 24.32335.76820.202 35.647 269.8

1:53.270 6 24.04535.08619.535 34.604 279.5

B2:05.775 7 23.97035.34919.526 46.930 279.5

SIN MARCAASSOCIACIO DREAM RT
28

MIGUEL ANGEL CONCHOUSO ESP

3:00.939 1 25.07137.8611:21.737 36.270 185.8

1:56.114 2 24.18136.15820.159 35.616 254.0
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Entrenamiento Cronometrado
Cto Catalunya de Motociclisme-Copa de España de Velocidad 2025
Superbike

Sector Analysis
B

Lap Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Lap Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4

Personal Best Session Best Crossing the pit laneInvalidated Lap__

T.Spd T.Spd

1:54.867 3 23.75236.24619.682 35.187 260.1

1:55.671 4 23.36335.90519.813 36.590 265.2

1:55.217 5 23.75036.16820.258 35.041 254.0

1:54.513 6 23.72835.78419.962 35.039 257.0

1:56.080 7 23.38335.67119.929 37.097 259.5

1:57.438 8 25.46036.17020.194 35.614 265.8

B2:18.997 9 34.40238.14220.628 45.825 267.8

15:59.698 10 25.30136.637... 35.390 170.4

1:55.424 11 24.00435.93820.211 35.271 260.1

1:54.647 12 23.72735.73320.218 34.969 266.5

1:54.792 13 23.95635.91819.852 35.066 271.1

APRILIAMOTO CLUB MANRESA
18

JAVIER ROMERO ESP

3:45.982 1 26.04340.6122:01.311 38.016 174.5

1:58.797 2 24.48337.23420.425 36.655 277.3

1:57.330 3 24.05636.71020.509 36.055 275.2

1:56.432 4 23.93036.50120.058 35.943 283.9

1:56.129 5 23.94436.24320.161 35.781 286.9

1:56.294 6 23.95336.33420.269 35.738 280.9

1:56.821 7 25.15036.29519.482 35.894 290.7

B2:16.624 8 30.94337.03820.274 48.369 275.2

17:43.655 9 27.70738.745... 36.986 165.5

1:57.116 10 24.50736.32620.132 36.151 282.4

1:56.549 11 24.55536.19620.099 35.699 286.1

YAMAHACD CIV MOTORSPORT
74

DAVID GARCIA ESP

4:10.015 1 26.24541.7932:23.125 38.852 100.1

1:59.525 2 25.14437.08820.852 36.441 255.8

1:58.573 3 24.81936.61520.907 36.232 247.1

1:56.971 4 24.56036.11420.561 35.736 260.1

1:57.316 5 24.42836.31620.684 35.888 262.0

1:56.398 6 24.08936.04220.249 36.018 276.6

KAWASAKIMOTOR CLUB 80
9

EDUARD ROJAS ESP

4:28.007 1 32.46045.3342:23.286 46.927 105.0

2:07.738 2 26.65040.05721.819 39.212

2:04.521 3 25.81639.52721.351 37.827 270.4

2:02.076 4 25.39538.36221.097 37.222 277.3

2:03.600 5 25.03738.62923.056 36.878

1:58.601 6 24.37836.75520.907 36.561

B2:18.530 7 28.99436.31520.726 52.495

19:21.123 8 31.06040.796... 38.533 144.4

2:00.119 9 24.95936.96321.306 36.891 273.2

1:57.487 10 24.46436.36820.566 36.089 278.8

SUZUKIESCUDERIA OSONA
19

MANUEL GARCIA ESP

4:16.411 1 27.51141.0622:28.271 39.567 170.4

2:03.112 2 25.92238.81020.859 37.521 283.1

2:03.249 3 25.78838.19721.138 38.126 260.1

2:02.211 4 25.32337.80121.332 37.755 271.8

2:01.650 5 25.52537.50021.313 37.312 271.8

1:59.650 6 25.09937.09120.800 36.660 275.2

2:02.314 7 25.92037.42821.916 37.050 254.0

B2:33.216 8 35.53141.47421.786 54.425 267.8

17:04.190 9 26.14838.214... 37.072 163.2

1:59.379 10 24.90237.36820.809 36.300 269.1

1:58.490 11 25.09036.21420.302 36.884 280.9

KAWASAKIJGR COMPETICION
27

JOHNNY GONZALEZ ESP

2:50.243 1 26.76639.1301:06.661 37.686 202.8

2:03.565 2 26.78537.74121.550 37.489 238.9

2:01.543 3 25.56137.79621.370 36.816 246.0

2:00.838 4 25.57337.43620.873 36.956 262.0

1:59.561 5 25.10736.98620.795 36.673 267.1

1:59.398 6 24.82536.99520.893 36.685 264.5

1:59.238 7 25.18336.88120.835 36.339 260.7

B2:27.876 8 30.46836.69420.744 59.970 266.5

19:10.073 9 27.61239.290... 38.188 189.7

2:02.690 10 25.85938.36921.141 37.321 266.5

2:00.215 11 25.11037.32820.949 36.828 262.0

APRILIALBT SQUADRA CORSE
55

MAURIZIO BIANCA ITA

2:56.169 1 26.80238.7931:12.874 37.700 192.4

2:02.611 2 26.58537.13221.548 37.346 246.0

2:03.628 3 27.15837.89121.128 37.451 247.1

2:02.302 4 26.37437.60821.111 37.209 255.8

2:01.083 5 26.02637.47820.755 36.824 278.1

2:01.157 6 25.97337.38120.701 37.102 273.9

2:01.277 7 25.74937.30420.881 37.343 271.1

B2:15.801 8 26.88736.99820.711 51.205 274.5

18:10.917 9 26.55138.093... 37.330 191.7

2:01.654 10 26.13237.89920.765 36.858 267.8

2:00.717 11 25.90136.93920.630 37.247 271.1

KAWASAKICLUB DEPORTIVO EASYRACE
4

JERONI BASTE ESP

3:06.673 1 28.32741.5471:17.605 39.194 144.2

2:12.712 2 28.40040.26124.127 39.924 202.5

B2:31.327 3 30.64942.27725.215 53.186 184.0
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Cto Catalunya de Motociclisme-Copa de España de Velocidad 2025
Superbike
Entrenamiento Cronometrado

Weather Report
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Track Status: DRY
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